

## **GATE HARDWARE**

### **ACCESSORIES**

0015 GATE CLIP  
0040 1 3/8" GATE CORNER  
0061 2 3/8" X 1 3/8" SPRING GATE CLOSER  
0064 1 5/8" PRESSED STEEL GATE HOLDBACK  
0065 1 5/8" CAST IRON GATE HOLDBACK  
0075 UNIVERSAL TRACK BRACKET  
0076 2 7/8" TRACK BRACKET  
0078 GATE SCROLL  
0079 EXPANSION SPRING  
0080 2 3/8" X 1 3/8" GRAVITY GATE CLOSER  
0099 FIELD TYPE GATE CENTER STOP  
0100 GATE SCROLL  
0109 MUSHROOM GATE CENTER STOP  
1015 GATE CLIP  
1040 1 3/8" GATE CORNER  
1064 1 5/8" PRESSED STEEL GATE HOLDBACK  
1075 UNIVERSAL TRACK BRACKET  
1076 2 7/8" TRACK BRACKET  
1079 EXPANSION SPRING  
1080 2 3/8" X 1 3/8" GRAVITY GATE CLOSER  
1099 FIELD TYPE GATE CENTER STOP  
1100 GATE SCROLL

### **DROP RODS**

0038 EZ LATCH DROP ROD  
0060 DROP CANE ASSEMBLY  
0062 1 5/8" DROP ROD ASSEMBLY  
0184 DROP CANE ASSEMBLY  
1038 EZ LATCH DROP ROD  
1060 DROP CANE ASSEMBLY

### **HINGES**

0017 1 3/8" REGULAR FEMALE HINGE  
0032 5/8" X 4 1/2" GATE HANGER BOLT  
0033 2 3/8" REGULAR MALE HINGE  
0035 5/8" X 4 1/2" GATE HANGER LAG SCREW  
0050 1 5/8" HEAVY FEMALE HINGE  
0051 2 7/8" HEAVY MALE HINGE  
0052 4" X 1 7/8" BULL DOG HINGE  
0053 4" X 1 5/8" OR 1 7/8" INDUSTRIAL HINGE  
0054 3" X 1 7/8" BOX HINGE  
0063 4" X 1 7/8" INDUSTRIAL MALLEABLE HINGE  
0067 1 7/8" PLUG (FOR BULL DOG HINGE)  
0183 WOOD GATE T-HINGE  
0185 FLAT BACK POST HINGE  
1017 1 3/8" REGULAR FEMALE HINGE  
1032 5/8" X 4 1/2" GATE HANGER BOLT  
1033 2 3/8" REGULAR MALE HINGE  
1035 5/8" X 4 1/2" GATE HANGER LAG SCREW  
1050 1 5/8" HEAVY FEMALE HINGE  
1051 2 7/8" HEAVY MALE HINGE  
1052 4" X 1 7/8" BULL DOG HINGE  
1053 4" X 1 5/8" OR 1 7/8" INDUSTRIAL HINGE  
1054 3" X 1 7/8" BOX HINGE  
1067 1 7/8" PLUG (FOR BULL DOG HINGE)

## **LATCHES**

0021 1 3/8" X 2 3/8" BUTTERFLY LATCH  
0055 1 3/8" X 1 7/8" PRESSED STEEL FORK LATCH  
0056 1 5/8" X 2 7/8" CAST IRON FORK LATCH  
0057 1 3/8" FLAT BACK BUTTERFLY LATCH  
0058 1 3/8" FLAT BACK SPRING LATCH  
0059 1 3/8" X 2 3/8" SPRING LATCH  
0066 1 5/8" FROST FREE LATCH ASSEMBLY  
0069 1 3/8" PRESSED STEEL LATCH BRACKET  
0070 1 7/8" PRESSED STEEL FORK ONLY  
0074 ADAPTER FOR 180 DEGREE SWING  
0081 FLAT BACK PRESSED STEEL FORK LATCH  
0082 1 3/8" X 2 3/8" ALUMINUM FORK LATCH  
0102 2 7/8" CANTILEVER GATE LATCH  
0104 1 7/8" ROLLING GATE LATCH  
0148 FLAT BACK PR. STEEL LATCH BRACKET  
0149 1 3/8" X 2 3/8" ONE PIECE PR. STEEL LATCH  
0176 DAC EASY LATCH  
0177 FULCRUM LATCH  
0181 GRAVITY LATCH  
0182 ORNAMENTAL THUMB LATCH  
1021 1 3/8" X 2 3/8" BUTTERFLY LATCH  
1055 1 3/8" X 1 7/8" PRESSED STEEL FORK LATCH  
1056 1 5/8" X 2 7/8" CAST IRON FORK LATCH  
1057 1 3/8" FLAT BACK BUTTERFLY LATCH  
1058 1 3/8" FLAT BACK SPRING LATCH  
1059 1 3/8" X 2 3/8" SPRING LATCH  
1066 1 5/8" FROST FREE LATCH ASSEMBLY  
1069 1 3/8" PRESSED STEEL LATCH BRACKET  
1070 1 7/8" PRESSED STEEL FORK ONLY  
1074 ADAPTER FOR 180 DEGREE SWING  
1081 FLAT BACK PRESSED STEEL FORK LATCH  
1082 1 3/8" X 2 3/8" ALUMINUM FORK LATCH  
1102 2 7/8" CANTILEVER GATE LATCH  
1104 1 7/8" ROLLING GATE LATCH  
1148 FLAT BACK PR. STEEL LATCH BRACKET  
1176 DAC LATCH

### **ROLLERS**

0101 4" CANTILEVER GATE ROLLER  
1101 4" CANTILEVER GATE ROLLER

### **WHEELS**

0071 6" DIA. ROLL. GATE DOUBLE WHEEL ASSEM.  
0072 1 5/8" BRACKET & REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY  
0073 8" DIA. ROLL. GATE DOUBLE WHEEL ASSEM.  
0103 1 5/8" COMPLETE REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY  
0110 RUBBER TIRED WHEEL ONLY  
0178 SWIVEL WHEEL  
0179 FLAT BACK SWIVEL WHEEL  
1071 6" DIA. ROLL. GATE DOUBLE WHEEL ASSEM.  
1072 1 5/8" BRACKET & REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY  
1073 8" DIA. ROLL. GATE DOUBLE WHEEL ASSEM.  
1103 1 5/8" COMPLETE REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY  
1110 RUBBER TIRED WHEEL ONLY  
1178 SWIVEL WHEEL  
1179 FLAT BACK SWIVEL WHEEL